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February 25, 2009

Mr. Patrick Hart, Assistant Professor

Dept. of Biology, . 2/3/2010
University of Hawai't at Hilo Per telephone conversation with Fred
200 West Kawili Street Talon from LUC, number should be 08-20.

Hilo, Hawai'i 96720
Dear Mr. Hart: K

Subject: BOUNDARY INTERPRETATION No. 07-24

Tax Map Key No. 2-7-02; 20 & 2-7-38. 14

Paukaa Farm Lots, South Hilo, Hawai'i
Pursuant to your letter dated October 16, 2008 and your subsequent e-mail letter dated January 6, 2009,
requesting a boundary interpretation for the subject parcels, please be advised that we have determined an
approximate State Land Use (SLU) Agricultural / Conservation Districts Boundary for the subject parcels.

For your information, the designation of the subject parcel was established on August 4, 1989, and in
accordance to Hawaii Administrative Rules Subchapter 16, §15-15-111. We specifically examined the
official SLU District Boundaries Map (H-65, Papaikou Quadrangle) dated December 20, 1974, and have
determined that the approximate SLU District Agriculiural / Conservation District Boundary which follows the
“Top of Gulch at Honolii Stream” is consistent as depicted on your map entitled “Plan Showing Proposed
Consolidation of Lot 14 And Lot 16, Paukaa Farm Lots Being Portions of Royal Patent 8335, Land
Commission Award 7715, Apana 16 fo Lofa Kamehameha (Certification of Boundaries 181).”

Please be advised that our determination is approximate and if a more precise determination becomes
available we shall reserve the right to re-examine our determination and make any changes that we deem
are necessary. Should you reguire clarification or further assistance, please feel free to call Fred Talon or
Bert Saruwatari at 587-3822.

Sincerely, ~

ORLANDO DAVIDSON
Executive Officer
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